FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06/2

06-25-1999



101074836

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK DECEIVE JAN 2 1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please	record the attached orig	inal document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type 6-31-99	Cor	veyance Type		
x New		Assignment	License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Name NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA	x Mark if	Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other TERMINATI SATISFACTI AGREEMENT additional names of conveying	ON OF TRADEMARK SECURITY	
Formerly NATIONAL CANADA FINANCE	COPP		1	
Individual General Partnership	1		Corporation Association	
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition [Delaware Corpo	ration	
Receiving Party	Mark	if additional names of receivi	ng parties attached	
Name SNAP-TITE, INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA SNAP-TITE TECHNOLOGIES	, INC			
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 2930 West 22nd Stree	et, Ei	rie, PA 16506-2	2302	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		6(6		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other			representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion	Pennsylvania (document from Assignment) Corporation	
EOD OFFICE LISE ONLY				
/1999 MTHAI1 00000004 555911			315E	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

275.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, Did ADX

REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0613

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Frademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Na	me and Address Enter for	The first Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Ad	ddress Area Code and Telephone N	lumber 216-241-4150		
Name Kenneth L.	Mitchell, Esq.			
Address (line 1) WOODLING, KROST & RUST				
Address (line 2) 1801 East 9th Street - Suite 1520				
Address (line 3) Cleveland, OH 44114				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number including any attack	ber of pages of the attached conve hments.	eyance document # 5		
Trademark Application Numb	er(s) or Registration Number	er(s) x Mark if additional numbers attached		
		ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trademark Application I	1 	Registration Number(s)		
	5559	011 1213777 1397233		
	7603	1219761 1520707		
	7603			
Number of Properties Enter		1383128 1541323		
·	8858	70lved. # 12		
Fee Amount Fee Ar Method of Payment:	the total number of properties inv	70lved. # 12 FR 3.41): \$ 315.00		
Fee Amount Fee Ar Method of Payment: Deposit Account	the total number of properties inv	70lved. # 12 FR 3.41): \$ 315.00		
Fee Amount Fee Ar Method of Payment: Deposit Account	the total number of properties inventor of properties inventor of properties Listed (37 C Enclosed X Deposit According to the charged to the	1383128 1541323 volved. # 12 FR 3.41): \$ 315.00 ount		
Fee Amount Fee Ar Method of Payment: Deposit Account	the total number of properties invented in the total number of properties invented in the mount for Properties Listed (37 C Enclosed X Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	1383128 1541323 volved. # 12 FR 3.41): \$ 315.00 ount		
Fee Amount Fee Ar Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account) Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge	the total number of properties invented in the total number of properties invented in the mount for Properties Listed (37 C Enclosed X Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	# 12 FR 3.41): \$ 315.00 ount		
Fee Amount Fee Ar Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account) Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy	the total number of properties inversed inverse Listed (37 C Enclosed X Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees and belief, the foregoing information	rolved. # 12 FR 3.41): \$ 315.00 ount		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0614 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA 6/7/99				
Formerly NATIONAL CANADA FINANCE CORP.				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Corporation				
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name SNAP-TITE, INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA SNAP-TITE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 2930 West 22nd Street, Erie, PA 16506-2302				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation City State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania Corporation				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1548041				
1603457				
1709829				

TRADEMARK REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0615

TERMINATION, CANCELLATION AND SATISFACTION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

The Trademark Security Agreement and Financing Agreement made the 23rd day of February, 1993 between SNAP-TITE, INC. ("Borrower"), a Pennsylvania corporation with its principal place of business now at 2930 West 22nd Street, Erie, PA 16506-2302 and NATIONAL CANADA FINANCE CORP. (the "Secured Party") a Delaware corporation now known as NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA, with its principal place of business now at 301 Grant Street, Suite 3440, Pittsburgh, PA is hereby terminated, cancelled and satisfied. The Trademark Security Agreement was filed and recorded at Reel 6496, Frames 227-232 of the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. All of the indebtedness and obligations secured have been fully paid and performed by SNAP-TITE, INC. ("Borrower").

Any and all rights conveyed, assigned and/or transferred to the Secured Party of whatever nature and kind under the Trademark Security Agreement and Loan Agreement reverted to and returned to SNAP-TITE, INC. and/or SNAP-TITE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as of the date of satisfaction (payment) of the indebtedness and obligations by SNAP-TITE, INC.

NATIONAL CANADA FINANCE CORP. (the "Security Party") and NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA certify that it/they no longer claim a security interest in any of the trademarks which were the subject of the Trademark Security Agreement, including, United States Trademark Nos:

KLM:ec

C:\MyFiles\Snap-Tite\TM - Cancellation of Security Agreement.doc

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0616

555,911	1,397,233
760,312	1,520,707
885,881	1,541,323
1,213,777	1,548,041
1,219,761	1,603,457
1,383,128	1,709,829

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the "Secured Party" has caused this TERMINATION,

CANCELLATION AND SATISFACTION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

AGREEMENT to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date indicated

below.	
Witnesses	NATIONAL CANADA FINANCE CORP. now known as NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA
solfnee	Donald Haddad
Collan Mc Call	Title
	Date 6-7-99
STATE OF Pennsylvania)) ss County of Allegheny)	
County of Allegheny)	
above-named <u>Donald Haddad</u> , to	, 19 99, before me personally came the me personally known as the individual who eknowledged to me that $\hbar \varepsilon$ executed the same herein set forth.
(Seal)	Sira Berei Melger
Notarial Seal Tina Renée Melzor, Nota Pittsburgh, Alegheny My Commission Expires Ag KLM:ec KLM:ec C:\MyFiles\Snap-Tite\TM - Cancellation of Security Agn	ion of Natarios

TRADEMARK REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 06/21/1999